Contract Reporting for the Transparency in Foreign Investment Act
For FY 2023-2024

Dollar Value of
the Contract

Expiration Date of

(including Effective Date the Contract

College (Put College Name on all National Affiliation possible Department or other Business Unit of the Institution that of the (including possible  Brief Description of the Terms of the Contract

your line items) Name of the Foreign Source (Vendor) (Country) Renewals) Benefits (if everyone list "College-Wide") Contract renewals) (description/purpose of the contract)
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 13,401.42 Agriculture 5/30/2024 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 9,147.65 Residence Life 4/25/2024 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 41,497.29 Agriculture 4/11/2024 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 645.19 Agricultural and Environmental Sciences 3/28/2024 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 4,898.16 Agriculture Science 3/4/2024 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 1,000.07 Center for Prevention, RSP 2/27/2024 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 744.71 Title lll 1/18/2024 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 5,066.03 Agriculture 1/9/2024 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 592.28 Student Support Services 10/4/2023 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 990.86 Madison County Extension Office 9/28/2023 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University 4lmprint Inc United Kingdom $ 294.96 Office of First Year Students 9/20/2023 6/30/2024 Promotional Items
Tennessee State University AMD Medicom Inc Canada $ 96.00 Dental Hygiene 5/30/2024 6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University Cambridge University Press United Kingdom $ 360.71 Office of International Affairs 5/8/2024 6/30/2024 Student books/ebooks
Tennessee State University Cambridge University Press United Kingdom $ 3,173.45 Office of International Affairs 12/18/2023 6/30/2024 Student books/ebooks
Tennessee State University Cambridge University Press United Kingdom $ 2,297.44 Office of International Affairs 3/4/2024 6/30/2024 Student books/ebooks
Tennessee State University Canadian Phytopathological Society Inc Canada S 665.00 Agriculture 9/6/2023 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University D2L Corporation Finance Department Canada $ 850.00 Academic Affairs 6/11/2024 6/30/2024 Travel - Conference
Tennessee State University Elsevier BV Corp Netherlands $ 2,000.00 Agricultural and Environmental Sciences 1/26/2024 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Elsevier BV Corp Netherlands $ 500.00 Agriculture 2/20/2024 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Elsevier BV Corp Netherlands $ 12,468.00 Library 11/20/2023 6/30/2024 eBook Renewal
Tennessee State University Elsevier BV Corp Netherlands $ 3,270.00 Agriculture 3/13/2024 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Elsevier BV Corp Netherlands $ 85,309.00 Library 8/1/2023 7/31/2026 Subscription
Tennessee State University Elsevier BV Corp Netherlands $ 1,000.00 Agriculture 4/22/2024 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Elsevier BV Corp Netherlands $ 2,410.00 Agriculture 2/26/2024 6/30/2024 Avrticle Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Elsevier BV Corp Netherlands $ 176,504.00 Library 1/1/2024 12/31/2024 Subscription
Tennessee State University Elsevier Inc Netherlands $ 1,820.00 Agriculture 9/6/2023 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Emerald Publishing United Kingdom $ 3,638.00 Agricultural and Environmental Sciences 5/10/2024 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Emerald Publishing United Kingdom $ 100,000.00 Library 1/21/2020 1/20/2025 Database Renewal
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 6,990.00 Facilities-JLL 4/29/2024 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 195.10 Facilities-JLL 4/29/2024 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 195.15 Facilities-JLL 12/1/2023 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 5,170.00 Facilities-JLL 5/8/2024 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 419.00 Facilities-JLL 4/29/2024 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 9,830.00 Facilities-JLL 5/6/2024 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 8,490.00 Facilities-JLL 12/7/2023 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 1,515.38 Business Operations 1/11/2024 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Ferguson Enterprises Inc United Kingdom $ 6,990.00 Facilities-JLL 12/1/2023 6/30/2024 Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University Frontiers Media SA Switzerland $ 1,260.00 Agricultural and Environmental Sciences 9/26/2023 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Frontiers Media SA Switzerland $ 2,080.00 Agriculture 10/11/2023 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Frontiers Media SA Switzerland $ 2,080.00 Agriculture 11/21/2023 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Frontiers Media SA Switzerland $ 1,360.00 Agriculture 11/3/2023 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University Johnson Controls Inc Ireland S 14,932.30 Emergency Management 8/18/2023 6/30/2024 Alarm Services
Tennessee State University Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC Ireland $ 1,486.73 Campus Operations 3/22/2024 6/30/2024 Alarm Services
Tennessee State University Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC Ireland $ 3,024.28 Procurement Services 12/7/2023 6/30/2024 Alarm Services
Tennessee State University Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC Ireland $ 880.45 Office of Technology Services 1/18/2024 6/30/2024 Alarm Services
Tennessee State University Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC Ireland $ 51,855.51 TSU Police Department 6/6/2024 6/30/2024 Alarm Services
Tennessee State University Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC Ireland $ 2,633.74 Facilities Management 8/8/2023 6/30/2024 Monitoring Service
Tennessee State University Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC Ireland $ 6,326.42 Facilities Management 8/8/2023 6/30/2024 Monitoring Service
Tennessee State University Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC Ireland $ 760.95 Emergency Management 7/20/2023 6/30/2024 Alarm Services
Tennessee State University Kentmerc Agencies Kenya $ 1,370.79 Agricultural Sciences 5/22/2024 6/30/2024 Travel - Conference
Tennessee State University Kitui Villa Limited Hotel Kenya $ 408.09 Agriculture 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 Travel - Conference
Tennessee State University Kone Inc Finland $ 982.24 Chief Operating Officer 4/29/2024 6/30/2024 Maintenance
Tennessee State University MDPI Switzerland $ 2,941.78 Research and Sponsored Programs 5/1/2024 6/30/2024 Article processing charge
Tennessee State University MDPI Switzerland $ 2,872.60 Agricultural and Environmental Sciences 5/17/2024 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charges
Tennessee State University MDPI Switzerland $ 2,592.20 Agriculture 3/13/2024 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charges
Tennessee State University MDPI Switzerland $ 2,953.00 Agriculture 4/1/2024 6/30/2024 Article Processing Charges



Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University

MDPI

MDPI

MDPI

MDPI

MDPI

MDPI

Modern Campus USA Inc dba Modern Campus
Nkoda Limited

Nkoda Limited

Oxford University Press
Oxford University Press
Oxford University Press
Oxford University Press
Pearson Education Inc
Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Qiagen Inc

Sendsteps BV

Seo Hotel

Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Canada

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Kenya

VOB OLOLLLOLOLLLOLLLOLOLLLLLLOLOLLLOLLLOLOLLLOLLLOLOLLLOLLLOLOLLOLOOLLOLLLLOnrnnn

2,549.69
2,718.77
2,240.85
2,166.56
2,170.86
1,237.00

15,000.00

30,839.88

10,279.96
3,063.00

363.00
1,969.00
1,654.01

15,000.00

585.60
1,892.00

876.00
1,344.00
1,344.00

305.00

305.00

610.00

336.00

336.00
1,008.00

880.00
1,100.00

880.00

454.00

889.00

28.00
55.00
92.00
146.90
28.00
56.00
45.00

522.00

13,104.30

994.00

153.00

780.00
5,865.60
5,480.20
5,830.00

286.00

672.10

419.00
1,969.30

507.00

981.36

507.00

476.58

125.00
7,553.20
1,520.76

163.00
5,000.00

398.79

Agriculture

Biological Sciences

Research and Sponsored Programs
Agriculture

Biological Sciences

Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering

Office of Technology Services
Library

Library

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

College of Education
Agriculture

Agricultural and Environmental Sciences
Biological Sciences

Institute of Agriculture and Environmental Research

Agriculture Science
Agriculture
Agriculture

Institute of Agriculture and Environmental Research

Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture Science
Agricultural and Environmental Sciences
Agriculture
Agriculture Science
Chemistry
Agriculture
Agriculture
Chemistry
Chemistry
Agricultural and Environmental Sciences
Agriculture
Biological Sciences
Agricultural and Environmental Sciences
Biological Sciences
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Agriculture Science
Chemistry
Biological Sciences
Chemistry
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture Science
Agriculture
Agriculture Science
Agriculture Science
Agriculture Science
Agriculture

HBCU C2
Agriculture

9/6/2023
2/9/2024
10/3/2023
5/13/2024
2/15/2024
9/20/2023
7/27/2023
1/17/2023
4/17/2024
2/8/2024
1/26/2024
8/10/2023
3/8/2024
9/1/2020
9/26/2023
6/13/2024
5/8/2024
9/26/2023
8/25/2023
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
12/12/2023
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
3/19/2024
1/8/2024
10/3/2023
8/15/2023
10/26/2023
11/9/2023
5/10/2024
5/1/2024
2/8/2024
9/6/2023
8/30/2023
8/17/2023
8/15/2023
6/13/2024
9/6/2023
5/8/2024
2/2/2024
5/8/2024
2/8/2024
8/17/2023
7/19/2023
8/25/2023
8/15/2023
5/8/2024
8/15/2023
5/17/2024
5/10/2024
10/26/2023
8/30/2023
2/27/2024
5/1/2024
5/1/2024
8/29/2023
2/28/2024
5/31/2024

6/30/2024 Article Processing Charges
6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
6/30/2024 Publication
6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
6/30/2024 Software Renewal
1/16/2025 Database Renewal
6/30/2024 Database Renewal
6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
6/30/2024 Journal publication fee
8/31/2025 Testing Vouchers
6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Freight Charge
6/30/2024 Freight Charge
6/30/2024 Freight Charge
6/30/2024 Freight Charge
6/30/2024 Freight Charge
6/30/2024 Freight Charge
6/30/2024 Freight Charge
6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Supplies

6/30/2024 Subscription
6/30/2024 Travel - Conference



	Report

