Contract Reporting for the Transparency in Foreign Investment Act For FY 2023-2024

			Do	llar Value of				
			tl	ne Contract			Expiration Date of	
				(including		Effective Date	the Contract	
College (Put College Name on all		National Affiliation		possible	Department or other Business Unit of the Institution that	of the	(including possible	Brief Description of the Terms of the Contract
your line items)	Name of the Foreign Source (Vendor)	(Country)		Renewals)	Benefits (if everyone list "College-Wide")	Contract	renewals)	(description/purpose of the contract)
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	13,401.42	Agriculture	5/30/2024	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	9,147.65	Residence Life	4/25/2024	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	41,497.29	Agriculture	4/11/2024	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	645.19	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	3/28/2024	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	4,898.16	Agriculture Science	3/4/2024	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	1,000.07	Center for Prevention, RSP	2/27/2024	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	744.71	Title III	1/18/2024	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	5,066.03	Agriculture	1/9/2024	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	592.28	Student Support Services	10/4/2023	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	990.86	Madison County Extension Office	9/28/2023	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	4Imprint Inc	United Kingdom	\$	294.96	Office of First Year Students	9/20/2023	6/30/2024	Promotional Items
Tennessee State University	AMD Medicom Inc	Canada	\$	96.00	Dental Hygiene	5/30/2024	6/30/2024	Supplies
Tennessee State University	Cambridge University Press	United Kingdom	\$	360.71	Office of International Affairs	5/8/2024	6/30/2024	Student books/ebooks
Tennessee State University	Cambridge University Press	United Kingdom	\$	3,173.45	Office of International Affairs	12/18/2023	6/30/2024	Student books/ebooks
Tennessee State University	Cambridge University Press	United Kingdom	\$	2,297.44	Office of International Affairs	3/4/2024	6/30/2024	Student books/ebooks
Tennessee State University	Canadian Phytopathological Society Inc	Canada	\$	665.00	Agriculture	9/6/2023	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	D2L Corporation Finance Department	Canada	\$	850.00	Academic Affairs	6/11/2024	6/30/2024	Travel - Conference
Tennessee State University	Elsevier B V Corp	Netherlands	\$	2,000.00	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	1/26/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Elsevier B V Corp	Netherlands	\$	500.00	Agriculture	2/20/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Elsevier B V Corp	Netherlands	\$	12,468.00	Library	11/20/2023	6/30/2024	eBook Renewal
Tennessee State University	Elsevier B V Corp	Netherlands	\$	3,270.00	Agriculture	3/13/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Elsevier B V Corp	Netherlands	\$	85,309.00	Library	8/1/2023	7/31/2026	Subscription
Tennessee State University	Elsevier B V Corp	Netherlands	\$	1,000.00	Agriculture	4/22/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Elsevier B V Corp	Netherlands	\$	2,410.00	Agriculture	2/26/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Elsevier B V Corp	Netherlands	\$	176,504.00	Library	1/1/2024	12/31/2024	Subscription
Tennessee State University	Elsevier Inc	Netherlands	\$	1,820.00	Agriculture	9/6/2023	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Emerald Publishing	United Kingdom	\$	3,638.00	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	5/10/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Emerald Publishing	United Kingdom	\$	100,000.00	Library	1/21/2020	1/20/2025	Database Renewal
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	6,990.00	Facilities-JLL	4/29/2024	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	195.10	Facilities-JLL	4/29/2024	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	195.15	Facilities-JLL	12/1/2023	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	5,170.00	Facilities-JLL	5/8/2024	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	419.00	Facilities-JLL	4/29/2024	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	9,830.00	Facilities-JLL	5/6/2024	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	8,490.00	Facilities-JLL	12/7/2023	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	1,515.38	Business Operations	1/11/2024	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	United Kingdom	\$	6,990.00	Facilities-JLL	12/1/2023	6/30/2024	Parts/Supplies/Materials
Tennessee State University	Frontiers Media SA	Switzerland	\$	1,260.00	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	9/26/2023	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Frontiers Media SA	Switzerland	\$	2,080.00	Agriculture	10/11/2023	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Frontiers Media SA	Switzerland	\$	2,080.00	Agriculture	11/21/2023	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Frontiers Media SA	Switzerland	\$	1,360.00	Agriculture	11/3/2023	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Johnson Controls Inc	Ireland	\$	14,932.30	Emergency Management	8/18/2023	6/30/2024	Alarm Services
Tennessee State University	Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC	Ireland	\$	1,486.73	Campus Operations	3/22/2024	6/30/2024	Alarm Services
Tennessee State University	Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC	Ireland	\$	3,024.28	Procurement Services	12/7/2023	6/30/2024	Alarm Services
Tennessee State University	Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC	Ireland	\$	880.45	Office of Technology Services	1/18/2024	6/30/2024	Alarm Services
Tennessee State University	Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC	Ireland	\$	51,855.51	TSU Police Department	6/6/2024	6/30/2024	Alarm Services
Tennessee State University	Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC	Ireland	\$	2,633.74	Facilities Management	8/8/2023	6/30/2024	Monitoring Service
Tennessee State University	Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC	Ireland	\$	6,326.42	Facilities Management	8/8/2023	6/30/2024	Monitoring Service
Tennessee State University	Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC	Ireland	\$	760.95	Emergency Management	7/20/2023	6/30/2024	Alarm Services
Tennessee State University	Kentmerc Agencies	Kenya	\$	1,370.79	Agricultural Sciences	5/22/2024	6/30/2024	Travel - Conference
Tennessee State University	Kitui Villa Limited Hotel	Kenya	\$	408.09	Agriculture	5/31/2024	6/30/2024	Travel - Conference
Tennessee State University	Kone Inc	Finland	\$	982.24	Chief Operating Officer	4/29/2024	6/30/2024	Maintenance
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,941.78	Research and Sponsored Programs	5/1/2024	6/30/2024	Article processing charge
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,872.60	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	5/17/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charges
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,592.20	Agriculture	3/13/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charges
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,953.00	Agriculture	4/1/2024	6/30/2024	Article Processing Charges

Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,549.69	Agriculture	9/6/2023	6/30/2024 Article Processing Charges
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,718.77	Biological Sciences	2/9/2024	6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,240.85	Research and Sponsored Programs	10/3/2023	6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,166.56	Agriculture	5/13/2024	6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	2,170.86	Biological Sciences	2/15/2024	6/30/2024 Publication
Tennessee State University	MDPI	Switzerland	\$	1,237.00	Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering	9/20/2023	6/30/2024 Article Processing Charge
Tennessee State University	Modern Campus USA Inc dba Modern Campus	Canada	\$	15,000.00	Office of Technology Services	7/27/2023	6/30/2024 Software Renewal
Tennessee State University	Nkoda Limited	United Kingdom	\$	30,839.88	Library	1/17/2023	1/16/2025 Database Renewal
Tennessee State University	Nkoda Limited	United Kingdom	\$	10,279.96	Library	4/17/2024	6/30/2024 Database Renewal
Tennessee State University	Oxford University Press	United Kingdom	\$	3,063.00	Agriculture	2/8/2024	6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
Tennessee State University	Oxford University Press	United Kingdom	\$	363.00	Agriculture	1/26/2024	6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
Tennessee State University	Oxford University Press	United Kingdom	\$	1,969.00	Agriculture	8/10/2023	6/30/2024 Manuscript Processing
Tennessee State University	Oxford University Press	United Kingdom	\$	1,654.01	Agriculture	3/8/2024	6/30/2024 Journal publication fee
Tennessee State University	Pearson Education Inc	United Kingdom	\$	15,000.00	College of Education	9/1/2020	8/31/2025 Testing Vouchers
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	585.60	Agriculture	9/26/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	1,892.00	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	6/13/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	876.00	Biological Sciences	5/8/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	1,344.00	Institute of Agriculture and Environmental Research	9/26/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	1,344.00	Agriculture Science	8/25/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	305.00	Agriculture	5/17/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	305.00	Agriculture	5/17/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	610.00	Institute of Agriculture and Environmental Research	12/12/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	336.00	Agriculture	5/17/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	336.00	Agriculture	5/17/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	1,008.00	Agriculture	3/19/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	880.00	Agriculture	1/8/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	1,100.00	Agriculture	10/3/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	880.00	Agriculture	8/15/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	454.00	Agriculture Science	10/26/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	889.00	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	11/9/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	28.00	Agriculture	5/10/2024	6/30/2024 Freight Charge
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	55.00	Agriculture Science	5/1/2024	6/30/2024 Freight Charge
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	92.00	Chemistry	2/8/2024	6/30/2024 Freight Charge
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	146.90	Agriculture	9/6/2023	6/30/2024 Freight Charge
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	28.00	Agriculture	8/30/2023	6/30/2024 Freight Charge
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	56.00	Chemistry	8/17/2023	6/30/2024 Freight Charge
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	45.00	Chemistry	8/15/2023	6/30/2024 Freight Charge
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	522.00	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	6/13/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	13,104.30	Agriculture	9/6/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	994.00	Biological Sciences	5/8/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	153.00	Agricultural and Environmental Sciences	2/2/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	780.00		5/8/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	5,865.60	Chemistry	2/8/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	5,480.20	Chemistry	8/17/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	5,830.00	Chemistry	7/19/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	286.00	Agriculture Science	8/25/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	672.10	Chemistry	8/15/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	419.00	Biological Sciences	5/8/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	1,969.30	Chemistry	8/15/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	507.00	Agriculture	5/17/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	981.36	Agriculture	5/10/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	507.00	Agriculture Science	10/26/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	476.58	Agriculture	8/30/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	125.00	Agriculture Science	2/27/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	7,553.20	Agriculture Science	5/1/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$	1,520.76	Agriculture Science	5/1/2024	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Qiagen Inc	Netherlands	\$		Agriculture	8/29/2023	6/30/2024 Supplies
Tennessee State University	Sendsteps BV	Netherlands	\$		HBCU C2	2/28/2024	6/30/2024 Subscription
	Seo Hotel	Kenya	Ś	-	Agriculture	5/31/2024	6/30/2024 Travel - Conference